South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 08, 2026, 10:14:58 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4567 Concurrent Resolution, By Chapman and C. Mitchell
Similar (H 5016)
Summary: Richard A. Shirley Memorial Parkway

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME A PORTION OF
THE EAST-WEST PARKWAY FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 178 TO SOUTH CAROLINA
HIGHWAY 81 IN THE CITY OF ANDERSON IN ANDERSON COUNTY "RICHARD A. SHIRLEY MEMORIAL PARKWAY"
AND PLACE APPROPRIATE SIGNS OR MARKERS AT THIS LOCATION CONTAINING THESE WORDS.

12/16/25
12/16/25
01/13/26
01/13/26
01/29/26
02/03/26
02/04/26
02/04/26

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions

Introduced (House Journal-page 25)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 25)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2)
Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 21)

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)

Page 1 of 1



