

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4567 Concurrent Resolution, By Chapman and C. Mitchell

Similar (H 5016)

Summary: Richard A. Shirley Memorial Parkway

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME A PORTION OF THE EAST-WEST PARKWAY FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 178 TO SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 81 IN THE CITY OF ANDERSON IN ANDERSON COUNTY "RICHARD A. SHIRLEY MEMORIAL PARKWAY" AND PLACE APPROPRIATE SIGNS OR MARKERS AT THIS LOCATION CONTAINING THESE WORDS.

12/16/25	House	Prefiled
12/16/25	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/13/26	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 25)
01/13/26	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 25)
01/29/26	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2)
02/03/26	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 21)
02/04/26	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/04/26	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)